505861033 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5907970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GEORGE KOVACH	11/28/2007
TRACEY DUANE MEINERS	11/29/2007
DEAN ALAN KNOBLOCH	11/29/2007
GAYLEN JAMES KROMMINGA	11/28/2007
GREGORY S. SMART	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16740736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-636-6357

Email: vannette.azarian@cnhind.com, evans@fyiplaw.com

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC **Correspondent Name:**

700 STATE STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: IP LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19925-10 (CNHA:0119-8)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. KANTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Kantor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0689

505861033

source=19925_10_CNHA0119-8_Assignment_w_Name_Change_document#page1.tif
source=19925_10_CNHA0119-8_Assignment_w_Name_Change_document#page2.tif
source=19925_10_CNHA0119-8_Assignment_w_Name_Change_document#page3.tif
source=19925_10_CNHA0119-8_Assignment_w_Name_Change_document#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Michael George Kovach of Morton, Illinois, Tracey Duane Meiners of Machinaw, Illinois, Dean Alan Knobloch of Goodfield, Illinois, Gaylen James Kromminga of Morton, Illinois, and Gregory S. Smart of Morton, Illinois, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "VERTICAL TILLAGE SYSTEM" invented by assignor(s) and set forth [] in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR [X] in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/946,310, filed November 28, 2007, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignes, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	Michael George Kovach	Signature of Assignor
Date:	Tracey Duane Melners	Signature of Assignor
Date:	Dean Alan Knobloch	Signature of Assignor
Date:	//-Z8-07 Gaylen James Kromminga	Signeture of Assignor
Date:	<u>/2/3/07</u> Gregory S. Smart	Signature of Assignor

QBMKE\191094.00111\6203539.1

PATENT

REEL: 0202ATENAME: 0903 REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Michael George Kovach of Morton, Illinois, Tracey Duane Melners of Machinaw, Illinois, Dean Alan Knobloch of Goodfield, Illinois, Gaylen James Kromminga of Morton, Illinois, and Gregory S. Smart of Morton, Illinois, ("assigner(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "VERTICAL TILLAGE SYSTEM" invented by assignor(s) and set forth [] in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR [X] in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/946,310, filed November 28, 2007, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

œ	77	~

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful caths and generally do everything to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:		
	Michael George Kovach	Signature of Assignor
Date:	11/29/07	Tutter.
	Tracey Duane Meiners	Signature of Assignor
Date: 1	11/29/07	- Dean ala Throflock
	Dean Alzin Knobloch	Signature of Assignor
Date:		
	Gaylen James Kromminga	Signature of Assignor
Date:		
	Gregory S. Smart	Signature of Assignor

QBMKE\191094.00111\6203539.1

PATENT

REEL: 0202ATENAME: 0904 REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0692

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CNH AMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CNH AMERICA LLC" TO "CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014.

2396863 8100

140056896

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1065659

DATE: 01-16-14

PATENT REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0693

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:12 FM 01/16/2014 FILED 01:08 PM 01/16/2014 SRV 140056896 - 2396863 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

s follows:	Al I dillidital at the illineer illesis	ty company is hereby a
NH Industrial An	naviga TTC	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
NH INGUSTRACAN	IETWA LLC	
V WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	e executed this Certifica
	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	e executed this Certifice
ie 16	day of January	, A.D. <u>2014</u>
ne 16		, A.D. <u>2014</u>
e 16	day of January	, A.D. <u>2014</u>

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 01/13/2020